

3117 Highway 52 Harvey, ND 58341 Phone: (701) 324-4631 Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727 Stanley, ND (701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724 Beach, ND (701) 872-3737 Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252 Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123 Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681 Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



www.gooseneckimplement.com

Invoice To Account No: 100017906

Deliver To:

Velva, ND

SERVICE INVOICE

ROB MARCOTTE 145 53RD AVE SE	ROB MARCOTTE 145 53RD AVE SE	Invoice Number:	11214876
SYKESTON ND 58486	SYKESTON ND 58486	Invoice Date	12/30/2024
STRESTON ND 30400	I STRESTON ND 30400	Location:	8
		Work Order Number:	421634
		Payment Type:	Finance
Bus Phone: (701)307-0645	Bus Phone: (701)307-0645		
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Page:	1 of 5
Make/Model:	Motor Corial Number	EO Ide	Clast No.

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	2100	1H0S680SCH0796342	1H0S680SCH0796342	
Land the second			The second secon	A

S680H1153835 Retail

COMPLAINT:

01 SEPARATOR TOP COVERS, R&R, REQUIRES 3 TECHNICIANS WITH RETHRESHER

CORRECTION:

NOTE:

- -Approximate weight of rear top cover is 121 lb. (55 kg). Use three people in removal of top covers.
- Approximate weight of front top cover is 49 lb. (22 kg). Use three people in removal of top covers.
- Approximate weight of middle top cover is 124 lb. (56 kg). Use three people in removal of top covers.

Open gull wing doors and remove separator covers.

Remove filler plates from both sides of separator.

Remove separator grates.

Remove engine covers.

If equipped with top cover vane adjust:

- -Disconnect actuator and sensor connectors
- Move wiring harness
- -Remove actuator and mounting brackets.
- -Remove sensor.

Remove debris management system air tube.

With aid of others, remove cover out through engine compartment.

Remove feeder house top doors.

Remove hood.

Remove seal from between front and middle top covers.

Remove front top cover.

Remove spring pin from concave retainer.

Remove handle from each concave section.

Remove center concave.

Remove front seal from middle top cover.

With aid of others, remove cover out through engine compartment.

Inspect all parts for wear or damage.

Assemble in reverse order.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7299	FLANGE NUT	2.00	1.79	\$3.58	Υ
19M7590	Cap Screw	1.00	5.06	\$5.06	Υ
19M7784	SCREW	21.00	1.40	\$29.40	Υ
19M7786	SCREW	24.00	1.63	\$39.12	Υ
24M7178	WASHER	13.00	0.60	\$7.80	Υ
24M7296	WASHER	16.00	1.16	\$18.56	Υ
AH208966	COVER	1.00	751.26	\$751.26	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



3117 Highway 52 Harvey, ND 58341 Phone: (701) 324-4631 www.gooseneckimplement.com Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727

(701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373

EQ ld:



Invoice To Account No: 100017906

Deliver To:

Stanley, ND

Velva, ND

SERVICE INVOICE

Fleet No:

ROB MARCOTTE	ROB MARCOTTE	Invoice Number:	11214876
145 53RD AVE SE SYKESTON ND 58486	145 53RD AVE SE SYKESTON ND 58486	Invoice Date	12/30/2024
OTTLEST ON THE SOURCE	STREST CIVIND 30400	Location:	8
		Work Order Number:	421634
		Payment Type:	Finance
Bus Phone: (701)307-0645	Bus Phone: (701)307-0645	ll .	
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Page:	2 of 5

JOHN DEERE S680	2100		1H0S680SCH0796342	1H0S680SCH0796342			
				7			
AH233235	Cover			1.00	2,994.51	\$2,994.51	N
AXE18547	COVER			1.00	844.79	\$844.79	Ν
H135891	LOCK NUT			30.00	1.44	\$43.20	Υ
H206370	FLANGE			1.00	289.60	\$289.60	N
H81330	ISOLATOR			1.00	16.78	\$16.78	N

Serial Number:

Labor: \$4,000.00 Parts: \$5,043.66 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$9,043.66

Meter

Segment 2 Retail

COMPLAINT:

Make/Model:

02 REPLACE CLEAN GRAIN CROSS AUGER, SPROCKET, KEY AND BEARINGS

CORRECTION:

TECH DUSTIN:

END OF SHAFT WAS MUSHROOMED

HEATED, SLICED, AND GROUND TO SMOOTH SURFACE

REMOVED BEARING HOUSING

FOUND BEARING AND HOUSING CRACKED

REMOVED CHAIN LINK

REMOVED CLEAN GRAIN HOUSING

REMOVED SPEED STONE

REMOVED CROSS AUGER

REPLACED BEARINGS

INSERTED NEW SHAFT

NEW BEARING HOUSING AND BEARINGS WITH LOCK COLLARS

INSTALLED HOUSING

ADJUSTED TENSION

RAN MACHINE

TESTED OK

PartNumber	Description	0	N . D .		
- artifornio i	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7194	BOLT	4.00	1.71	\$6.84	Υ
11M7012	COTTER PIN	3.00	0.30	\$0.90	Υ
14M7296	FLANGE NUT	4.00	1.33	\$5.32	Υ
19M7784	SCREW	16.00	1.40	\$22.40	Υ
24M7296	WASHER	37.00	1.16	\$42.92	Υ
49M6480	SHAFT KEY	1.00	3.13	\$3.13	Υ



3117 Highway 52 Harvey, ND 58341 Phone: (701) 324-4631 www.gooseneckimplement.com Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727

(701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724 Beach, ND (701) 872-3737 Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252 Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123 Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681 (605) 374-3373 Lemmon, SD



Invoice To Account No: 100017906

Deliver To:

Stanley, ND

Velva, ND

SERVICE INVOICE

ROB MARCOTTE 145 53RD AVE SE SYKESTON ND 58486	ROB MARCOTTE 145 53RD AVE SE SYKESTON ND 58486	Invoice Number: Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:	11214876 12/30/2024 8 421634 Finance
Bus Phone: (701)307-0645 Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: (701)307-0645 Prv Phone:	Page:	3 of 5

Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	F	leet No:	4
JOHN DEERE S680		2100	1H0S680SCH0796342	1H0S680S0	CH0796342		
AH133191	ECCENTRIC			1.00	16.99	\$16.99	Ν
AH227464	SPACER			1.00	54.93	\$54.93	N
AXE23392	BEARING WI			1.00	147.03	\$147.03	N
AXE59539	AUGER			1.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	Ν
H103264	PRESSED FL			1.00	2.50	\$2.50	N
H152940	GASKET			1.00	2.67	\$2.67	N
H208187	Screw			21.00	4.75	\$99.75	Υ
H228383	CHAIN SPROCKET			1.00	57.48	\$57.48	N
JD39102	BALL BEARI			1.00	22.26	\$22.26	N

Labor: \$900.00 Parts: \$1,685.12 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$2,585.12

Segment 3 Retail

COMPLAINT:

03 REMOVE CHAFFER AND REPLACE MISSING LOUVERS, 4 BROKEN

CORRECTION:

TECH DUSTIN: REMOVED MOTOR COVER REMOVED CHAFFER CLEANED OUT SPRING GUIDES REMOVED MOTOR AND MANUAL ADJUST INSPECTED FOUND NEEDED NEW GUIDES AND MORE LOUVERS CONTACTED CUSTOMER SAID MORE NEEDED TO BE REPLACED AGREED TO INSTALL NEW CHAFFER

REMOVED ACTUATOR REMOVED DIVIDERS INSTALLED DIVIDERS INSTALLED MOTORS INSTALLED NEW CHAFFER CALIBRATED CHAFFER

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE62796	Chaffer	1.00	2,578.04	\$2,578.04	N



3117 Highway 52 Harvey, ND 58341 Phone: (701) 324-4631 www.gooseneckimplement.com

Invoice To Account No: 100017906

Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767

Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727 Stanley, ND (701) 628-2120 Velva, ND (701) 338-2828 Williston, ND (701) 572-6724 Beach, ND (701) 872-3737 Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252 Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123 Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681 Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



SERVICE INVOICE

ROB MARCOTTE 145 53RD AVE SE SYKESTON ND 58486

ROB MARCOTTE 145 53RD AVE SE SYKESTON ND 58486

Invoice Number: Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:

12/30/2024 421634 Finance

11214876

Prv Phone:

Bus Phone: (701)307-0645

Bus Phone:

(701)307-0645

Meter

2100

Page:

4 of 5

Make/Model:

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Serial Number: 1H0S680SCH0796342 EQ ld: 1H0S680SCH0796342

JOHN DEERE S680

Labor: \$600.00

Parts: \$2,578.04

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

\$0.00

Sub-Total:

\$3,178.04

Fleet No:

/S670ACTIVECONCAVE Retail

COMPLAINT:

04 CONCAVE R&R WITH ACTIVE CONCAVE

CORRECTION:

Techs Dustin and Kyler: installed each individual separator grates installed concaves and leveled out installed adjustment motor re-leveled concaves again torqued bolts to spec re-assembled concave housing and covers ran machine

Labor: \$1,000.00

Parts: \$0.00

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

\$0.00

Sub-Total:

\$1,000.00

/PROMO_COMBINEGOLD Retail

COMPLAINT:

05 PREMIUM COMBINE INSPECTION (GOLD LEVEL)

CORRECTION:

TECH DUSTIN:

COMPLETED INSPECTION

CALLED CUSTOMER AND WENT THROUGH WHAT I HAD FOUND INTO THE INSPECTION

WE ARE ONLY GOING TO DO THE ROTOR COVERS, CLEAN GRAIN AUGER, KEY AND SPROCKET, AND FIX THE CHAFFER **LOUVERS**

NO QUOTE MADE, MY INSPECTION PAPER SCANNED INTO DOCUMENTS, AND COPY LEFT WITH CUSTOMERS COMBINE AS

SEGMENTS WILL BE ADDED TO THE ROTOR COVER WORK ORDER 421634

Description

TOTAL POWER

Quantity

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind 21.00

\$21.00

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->

PartNumber

00343

Miscellaneous

Description

1.00 Quantity

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind